

PARTS LIST : LR-400 Long Reach Hedge Trimmer Attachment

(041020)

Ref. No.	Parts No.	Parts Name	Q'ty	Remarks
1	R034-000900	Cramp Lever (M6 x 25)	1	
2	K210-060000	Spring Washer 2 M6	1	
3	K207-060209	Washer 6 x 2.0	1	
4	A224-159004	Angle Adjust Board (90)	1	
5	K054-060120	Bolt P2 M6 x 12	2	
6	A224-148002	Casing (A)	1	
7	R055-000100	Grease Nipple M6	3	
8	K016-040080	Screw P2 M4 x 8	2	
9	A196-112004	Plate (A)	1	
10	K280-006000	E-Ring ETW6	1	
11	A023-500444	Bevel Gear (A) R2	1	
12	K282-026000	Snap Ring RTW 26	1	
13	K354-060000	Ball Bearing UU 6000	1	
14	A024-000053	Crank	1	
15	K283-028000	Snap Ring STW 28	1	
16	A224-128009	Cutting Blade Comp.	2	
17	A353-006080	Ball Bearing ZZ 608	1	
18	A224-153003	Lower Plate	1	
19	A054-040125	Bolt P2 M4 x 12	4	
20	A224-112004	Felt Packing	1	
21	A040-002009	Blade Bolt L19	1	
22	008-250	Blade Washer	4	
23	A040-001009	Blade Bolt L17	3	
24	K164-060000	Blade Nut M6	4	
25	K031-050200	Blade Guide Bolt M5 x 20	2	
26	A224-107003	Blade Guide	1	
27	A224-131004	Guide Plate	1	
28	A224-108004	Support Plate	1	
29	K162-050000	Flange Nut S M5	2	
30	K054-060120	Bolt P2 M6 x 12	1	
31	K207-060209	Washer 6 x 2.0	1	
32	K354-006080	Ball Bearing UU 608	1	
33	K282-022000	Snap Ring RTW 22	1	
34	A224-130004	Gear Shaft (A) Comp.	1	
35	K440-P41000	O-Ring (P41)	1	
36	K282-026000	Snap Ring RTW 26	1	
37	K354-060000	Ball Bearing UU 6000	1	
38	A224-168000	Casing (F)	1	
39	K207-060209	Washer 6 x 2.0	1	
40	K054-060120	Bolt P2 M6 x 12	1	
41	K200-050000	Washer 5 x 1.0	1	
42	K010-050100	Screw M5 x 10	1	
43	K054-050250	Bolt P2 M5 x 25	1	
44	K200-050000	Washer 5 x 1.0	1	
45	A224-110004	Joint (7 x 7 x 0.75)	1	
46	A196-109004	Gear Shaft (B)	1	
47	K352-069000	Ball Bearing U 6900	2	
48	K282-022000	Snap Ring RTW 22	1	
49	A023-500434	Bevel Gear (B) R2	1	
50	K280-006000	E-Ring ETW6	1	
51	A196-114004	Packing	1	
52	A196-113004	Plate (B)	1	
53	K016-040080	Screw P2 M4 x 2	2	
54	A028-200009	Blade Cover	1	
55	A224-154004	Packing	1	